WINDSTREAM SERVICES, LLC

4001 Rodney Parham Road Little Rock, Arkansas 72212

Nicole Winters Counsel II

501.748.6313 nicole.winters@windstream.com



October 22, 2018

Via Electronic Filing

Commission Clerk South Dakota Public Utilities Commission State Capitol 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501-5070

Re: CTC Communications Corp. d/b/a EarthLink Business Docket No. TC98-198 - IXC Notice of Withdrawal of Telecommunications Services

Dear Commission Clerk:

CTC Communications Corp. d/b/a EarthLink Business, ("CTC") hereby notifies the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission of its request to withdraw its certificate to provide resold interexchange telecommunications services in the state of South Dakota, effective immediately. CTC does not have any customers within the state of South Dakota.

If you have any questions, please contact my Paralegal Raushawn Brown at (501) 748-5298.

Sincerely,

e Winters

Nicole Winters Counsel II